

P Venkat Rao State President **€**: 9000 511 567
∴ sp.tg@ssssoindia.org

Dt. 20/01/2024

Circular No: 1/2024/SP/TS

To Dear Brothers & Sisters

Loving Sairam

## Nomination of State/Jt.St Incharges of SSSSO, Telangana

I wish to place on record my appreciation and gratitude for the services rendered by Late Sri Ch. Ravikiran as State In-charge of Disaster Management.

With the Divine blessings of our beloved Bhagawan and with the approval of our All India President Sri Nimish Pandya garu, the following are hereby nominated as office bearers of SSSSO, Telangana with immediate effect.

SI No	Name	Portfolio	Contact	Address/Mail ID
1	Sri R. Krishna Kumar	State In-charge, Disaster Management (DM)	9000994660	Hyderabad <u>sssrkkumar@gmail.com</u>
2	Sri Konduru Rakesh	State Jt. In-charge, Disaster Management (DM)	8125222912	Hyderabad <u>rakesh.konduru88@gmail.com</u>
3	Sri Josyula Nagaraju	State In-charge, Prasanthi Service (PS)	9491144128	Mancherial District <u>nagarajujosyula@gmail.com</u>
4	Sri Kannepalli Venkatramam	State In-charge, Bhajan Trainings	9673998012	Sangareddy District <u>kvenkatramam@gmail.com</u>

Contd..2<sup>nd</sup> page

Love All

**Serve All** 

They will be governed by the rules, regulations and the Divine Charter of the Organization as in force from time to time, will function strictly in accordance to these guidelines and will carry out their respective duties diligently and with love in accordance with the teachings of Bhagawan Sri Sathya Sai Baba varu.

I pray our beloved Bhagawan to shower His grace and blessing on them and their families in discharging the duties as seva sadhana. I wish them all the success.

Ever in Sai Seva

(P. VENKAT RAO)



-2-